SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014 CRLMP.NO(s). 9229

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in CRLA No.365/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH @ BINDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

Sant Pal Singh Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Rupinder Sheron, Adv.

Aman Pal, Adv. Mr. Mr. Aman Pal, Adv. Ms. Priya Janghu, Adv. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Usha Bhardwaj) A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master