S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1136/2014

BALWINDER SINGH @ BINDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1933/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail and)

Date: 02/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Certificate of service is still awaited. However, the Ld.

Advocate, Mr. K. Subba Rao, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.K.

Prasad, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the sole

respondent. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks' time.

The Ld. Counsel for both the parties have opted to not to

file any additional documents.

Original record is awaited from the Courts below.

Signature Not Verified

Reminder be sent.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.07.07

11:29:22 IST

Reason: List again on 27.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar